



MEDIA RELEASE

28 February 2025

CTM welcomes Travel Support in Sweden to the global agency network

Corporate Travel Management's (CTM) global agency network announces Travel Support has joined the global agency network to provide corporate travel servicing in Sweden.

"We're excited to welcome Travel Support in Sweden to our growing network," said Rafael Gonzalez, Vice President of Agency Partnerships Program at CTM. "Sweden is a strategic market for CTM as more clients wish to consolidate their travel programs in this important region. Travel Support's professionalism, capabilities and technology-driven offering will be an excellent fit for our current and future clients, and we are delighted to have them join."

Travel Support will provide industry-leading expertise and innovative solutions tailored to the unique needs of CTM customers managing multi-regional travel programs across Sweden. By combining local market knowledge with a global perspective, Travel Support will deliver measurable results that drive efficiency, cost savings, and enhanced traveler experiences for businesses operating in this dynamic region.

Commenting on the new Partnership, Philip Locklund, CEO Travel Support, said, "Partnering with CTM marks an exciting milestone for Travel Support as we continue to strengthen our offerings in Scandinavia. This collaboration not only enhances our global reach but also elevates our technology and supplier offering, creating significant value and an enriched travel experience to our mutual clients and Partners."

-END-

About Corporate Travel Management

Corporate Travel Management (CTM) is an award-winning global provider of innovative and costeffective travel solutions spanning corporate, events, leisure, loyalty and wholesale travel. The
company's proven business strategy is underpinned by personalised service excellence supported by
market-leading technology solutions that deliver a return on investment to our customers.

Headquartered in Australia, the company provides local service solutions to customers of all sizes
across the world.

The global agency network, part of the CTM Group, is a global network of independent corporate travel and meetings management agencies providing service expertise across approximately 100 countries allowing customers to enjoy a consistency of service supported by compatible systems and processes in every market they travel in.

Visit www.travelctm.com for more information.

About Travel Support

Visit <u>Travel Support | About us</u> more information.

Media Contacts

Angie Langen, VP Marketing Corporate Travel Management +1 303 563 0316 angie.langen@travelctm.com

Philip Locklund, CEO
Travel Support, Sweden
+46 8 409 25507
Philip.locklund@travelsupport.se